Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, April 12, i881. 
Appr, n e l I y the Mayor, April 22, 1881. 

Resolved, That permission be ind the same is hereby given to Rohe & Brother to lay a five-
inch pipe from a point on the north side of Thirty-sixth street, distant three hundred and seventy-five 
(375) feet east of the Elevent`i avenue, in front of their refinery and packing establishment, through 
Thirty-sixth street to the Hudson river, for the purpose of obtaining a supply of water to be used for 
the extinguishment of fire, the supply of Cr ton water being inadequate, the work to be done at their

[...]

The Auditing Committee beg leave to report that they have examined and audited the following 
bills, and submit the same to the Board for approval : 

Beattie, John, estimate No. so, labor, etc............... Coast. Bridges over Harlem R......I 	...... I ft,153 72 

Amounting to the sum of eleven hundred and fifty-three dollars and seventy-two cents. 
(Signed) 	 SMITH E. LANE, Auditing 

WM. M. OLLIFFE, Committee. 
NEW YoxK, April 20, t88i. 

The above-mentioned bill having been read and passed on, the Chairman moved that the Board 
do now approve it, and that the Secretary be directed to transmit it to the Finance Department for

[...]

buildings at such times and In such quantities as required 
by the Committee on Supplies. 

The proposals most state the mines from which it is 
prupused to supply the coal (to be furnished front the 
miucs named. if accepted , and must state the price per 
C,.,, t,f two thousand two hundred and forty (2,240) 
ptnutds. 

The quantity of the various sizes of coal required will 
be about as follows, viz. : Eight thousand one hundred 
ts.tool tons of furnace size. nine hundred and fifty (gao) 
to,.-. of store size, three hundred and fifty i73o) tons of egg